appear in the Register of Members on 11  September, 2015 or 

Register of Beneficial Owners, maintained by the Depositories 
th

as at the close of 11  September, 2015.

INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Pursuant to Section 205C of the Companies Act, 1956, the 

Company has transferred an amount of ̀  6,89,267.00 (Rupees 

Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Seven 

only) being the amount of unclaimed dividend for the year 

2006-07 to the Investor Education and Protection Fund. 

Further, unpaid dividend for the year 2007-08 shall be 

transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund pursuant 

to Section 205C of the Companies Act, 1956 in January, 2016.